CHAPTER 77

CHARTER REVIEW COMMISSION

7700. Charter Review Commission Established.

There is established the Jackson County Charter Commission. (Ord. 1165, Eff. 2-28-84)

7701. - 7709.

7710. Appointment.

The County Executive shall appoint nine residents of the County to the Commission subject to the disapproval of the Legislature. (Ord. 1165, Eff. 2-28-84)

7711. Chairman.

The Executive shall designate one member as chairman. (Ord. 1165, Eff. 2-28-84)

7712. Compensation.

Commission sembers shall serve without compensation. (Ord. 1165, Eff. 2-28-84)

7713. Charter Review Commission, Powers and Duties.

The Charter Review Commission shall have the following powers and duties: (Ord. 1165, Eff. 2-28-84)

7713.1 Review Charter.

To study and review the Jackson County Home Rule Charter of 1970 for the purpose of recommending any amendments to the Charter. (Ord. 1165, Eff. 2-28-84)

7713.2 Hold Public Hearings.

To hold public meetings and hearings to solicit citizen comments and suggestions on the amendment of the Charter. (Ord. 1165, Eff. 2-28-84)

7713.3 Make Recommendations.

Within six months from the appointment of the Commission, to make written recommendations, if any, to the County Legislature on proposed Charter amendments. (Ord. 1165, Eff. 2-28-84)

7714. Expiration Date, Extension.

The Commission shall cease to exist upon submission of its recommendations to the Legislature unless the Legislature, by resolution, authorizes its continuation. (Ord. 1165, Eff. 2-28-84)